

OFFICE OF THE GUWAHATI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY STATFED BUILDING, BHANGAGARH, GUWAHATI-781005

Website:www.gmda.assam.gov.in E-mail:ceogndaghy@gmail.com

No. GMDA/DEV/95/2019/04

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority invites quotations from Manufacturer/Dealer/Distributor for "Supply and Installation of Children Playing Equipments, Architectural Fountain and other park equipments for the parks within Guwahati Metropolitan Area". It is to be noted that all intending bidders must quote equipments having ISI certification only.

Preference will be given to the individuals/firms having experience of executing similar nature of work. The parties shall also furnish full details of their credentials with works undertaken in similar nature.

Interested parties may send their proposals by 5th August, 2021 before 3.00 P.M to the undersigned.

A non-refundable amount of Rs. 5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand) only towards processing fee through a demand draft drawn in favour of CEO, GMDA and payable at Guwahati should be submitted with their proposals.

Guidelines for submission of proposal may be downloaded from GMDA website www.gmda.assam.gov.in.

Parties having continued litigation with any public agency and/ or any branch of Govt. of Assam or blacklisted by any Government are not eligible to participate in this process.

The undersigned reserve the right to accept or reject any or all the submitted proposals without assigning any reason whatsoever.

> Chief Executive Officer Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05

Memo No. GMDA/DEV/95/2019/04-A Copy to:

- 1. The Director Information and Public Relation, Dispur, Guwahati-06, with a request to publish the tender notice in one issue of English and one issue o Assamese local dailies,
- 2. The Secretary, GMDA for information.
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, GMDA for information.
- 4. Shri Satyajit Bora, ICT Consultant, GMDA, to publish in the GMDA website.
- 5. P.S. to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, GDD for kind appraisal of Addl. Chief Secretary, GDD.
- 6. Office Notice Board.

Chief Executive Officer Guwahati Metropolitan Development Authority Bhangagarh, Guwahati-05.

0361-2529824 Fax: 0361-2529991 Date: 14/07/2021

Tel: 0361-2529650.

(Kausar J. Hilaly, ACS)

Dated: /07 /2021